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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN
CORPORATION, '

Plaintiff

vs.
George Kopchik; Christina Kopchik;

Defendant(s).

I Hereby certify that the last known address
of Defendant(s) is/are:

721 Powell Street
Hawk Run, PA 16840

SOy

A‘ttorney for Plaintiff

CIVIL DIVISION F IL E DNO“‘;’ Yo
a.06um
No.: 06-1818-CD JUN 2 1
Shlenunt b
ISSUE NUMBER: William A. Sfaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN
CORPORATION
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN,
LLC

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire

PaLD.# 55650

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire

Pa I.D. #89705

Richard P. Haber, Esquire

Pa L.D. #202567

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500
Atty File No.: XCP-80503



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN : CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION :
NO.: 06-1818-CD
Plaintiff, :
Vs.
George Kopchik; Christina Kopchik;
Defendant(s).

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO: PROTHONOTARY
SIR/MADAM:
Please enter a default judgment in the above-captioned case in favor of Plaintiff and

against Defendant(s), George Kopchik, Jr. and Christina Kopchik, in the amount of $71,202.35
which is itemized as follows for failure to file an Answer:

Principal $63,204.31
Interest through 06/15/2007 $4,184.16
Attorneys’ Fees $1,250.00
Title Search & Costs $2,500.00
Late Charges $ 63.88
Total $71,202.35

plus interest on the principal sum ($63,204.31) from June 15, 2007, at the rate of $11.04 per
diem, plus additional late charges, and costs (including additional escrow advances), additional

attorneys’ fees and costs and for foreclos of tths.
By: (

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire? PA LD. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA 1.D. #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire; PA L.D. #202567
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

Mountainside, NJ 07092

(908) 233-8500

Atty File No.: XCP-80503

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-80503



AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
AND CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OF NOTICE QF
INTENT TO TAKE DEFAULT JUDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire, attorney for and authorized
representative of Plaintiff who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the
Defendant is not in the military service of the United States of America to the best of his/her
knowledge, information and belief and certifies that the Notice of Intent to take Default

Judgment was mailed in accordance with Pa. R.C.P. 237.1, as evidenced by the attached copies\.

NPy

Scdtt A. Dietterick, Esquire
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire
Richard P. Haber, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me
This 20™- day of June, 2007

Notaryé Public

My :Commissibn Expires:

" MAREELINDNER =
ROTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Expires 10/10/2011

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-80503



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION :

NO.: 06-1818-CD
Plaintiff,
Vs,

George Kopchik; Christina Kopchik;

Defendant.

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: George Kopchik

( ) Plaintiff
(X) Defendant
( ) Additional Defendant

You are hereby notified that an Order, Decree or Judgment was entered in the

above captioned proceeding on j{dg 0. Al 3007

( ) A copy of the Order or Decree is enclosed,
or
(X) The judgment is as follows: $71,202.35

plus interest on the principal sum ($63,204.31) from June 15, 2007, at the rate of $11.04 per

diem, plus additional late charges, and costs (including additional escrow advances), additional
attorneys’ fees and costs and for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises.

(u .

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-80503



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION ' :

NO.: 06-1818-CD
Plaintiff,
Vs,

George Kopchik; Christina Kopchik;

Defendant.

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: Christina Kopchik

( ) Plaintiff
(X) Defendant
( ) Additional Defendant

You are hereby notified that an Order, Decree or Judgment was entered in the

above captioned proceeding on jz,m g l: 2 007

() A copy of the Order or Decree is enclosed,
or
(X) The judgment is as follows: $ 71,202.35

plus interest on the principal sum ($63,204.31) from June 15, 2007, at the rate of $11.04 per

diem, plus additional late charges, and costs (including additional escrow advances), additional
attorneys’ fees and costs and for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises.

(ot HL-

Beputy-

em

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-80503



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :
vs. : : NO.: 06-1818-CD
George Kopchik
Defendant.
IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO:  George Kopchik
721 Powell Street
Hawk Run, PA 16840

DATE OF NOTICE: 12/9/2006

YOU ARE INDEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FATLED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY ORBY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLATMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYSFROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
AJUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING, AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY CR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS NOTICE TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOUDONOT HAVE ALAWYER CR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NOTICE TO DEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.O. Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harrisburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, . NO.: 06-1818-CD
vS. -
George Kopchik
Defendant.

AVISO IMPORTANTE

TO: George Kopchik
721 Powell Street
Hawk Run, PA 16840

FECHA DEL AVIS0:12/9/2006

USTED ESTA EN REBELDIA PORQUE HA FALLADO DE TOMAR LA ACCION
REQUERIDA EN ESTE CASO. A MENOS QUE USTED TOME ACCICON DENTRO DE
LOS PROXIMOS DIEZ (10) DIAS DE LA FECHA DE ESTE AVISO, SE PUEDE DICTAR
UN FALLO EN CONTRA SUYA SINLLEVARSE A CABO UNA VISTA Y USTED PUEDE
PERDER SU PROPIEDAD Y OTROS DERECHOS IMPORTANTES. TUSTED DEBE
LLEVAR ESTE DOCUMENTO INMEDIATAMENTE A SU ABOGADO. SI USTED NO
TIENTE UN ABOGADO O NO PUEDE PAGAR UNO, VAYA O LLAME LA OFICINA
ABAJO INDICADA PARA QUE LE INFORMEN DONDE PUEDE CONSEQUIR AYUDA
LEGAL.

NOTICE TO DEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.O. Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harrisburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN

BY: Scatt (. Diettesich

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
PALD. # 55650
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
P.O. Box 1024
Mountainside, NJ 07092-0024
(717)533-3560

FIRST CLASS U.5. MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :
Vs. : NO.: 06-1818-CD
George Kopchik
Defendant.
IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO:  Christina Kopchik
721 Powell Street
Hawk Run, PA 16840

DATE OF NOTICE: 12/9/2006

YOU ARE INDEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FATLED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY ORBY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLATMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYSFROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
AJUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING, AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER DMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS NOTICE TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOUDONOT HAVE ALAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NOTICE TODEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.0O. Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harrisburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION . CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, NO.: 06-1818-CD

VS.

George Kopchik
Defendant.

AVISO IMPORTANTE

TO:  Christina Kopchik
721 Powell Street
Hawk Run, PA 16840

FECHA DEL AVISO0:12/9/2006

USTED ESTA EN REBELDIA PORQUE HA FALLADO DE TOMAR LA ACCION
REQUERIDA EN ESTE CASO. A MENOS QUE USTED TOME ACCION DENTRO DE
LOS PROXIMOS DIEZ (10) DIAS DE LA FECHA DE ESTE AVISO, SE PUEDE DICTAR
UN FALLO EN CONTRA SUYA SIN LLEVARSE A CABO UNA VISTA Y USTED PUEDE
PERDER SU PROPIEDAD Y OTROS DERECHOS IMPORTANTES. USTED DERE
LLEVAR ESTE DOCUMENTO INMEDIATAMENTE A SU ABOGADO. SI USTED NO
TIENTE UN ABOGADO O NO PUEDE PAGAR UNO, VAYA O LLAME LA OFICINA
ABAJO INDICADA PARA QUE LE INFORMEN DONDE PUEDE CONSEQUIR AYUDA
LEGAL.

NOTICE TO DEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.O. Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harrisburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERM AN

BY:  Scott d. Diettesich

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
Attomeys for Plaintiff
PA LD # 55650
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
P.O Box 1024
Mountainside, NJ 07092-0024
(717) 533-3560

FIRST CLASS U.S. MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102105
NO: 06-1818-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 2
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF: FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION
VS. -
DEFENDANT: GEORGE KOPCHIK and CHRISTINA KOPCHIK \\ e

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, November 17, 2006 AT 11:31 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON
GEORGE KOPCHIK DEFENDANT AT 721 POWELL ST., HAWK RUN, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
BY HANDING TO GEORGE KOPCHIK, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER / DEHAVEN



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 102105
NO: 06-1818-CD
SERVICE # 2 OF 2
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF: FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION
VS.
DEFENDANT: GEORGE KOPCHIK and CHRISTINA KOPCHIK

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, November 17,2006 AT 11:31 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON
CHRISTINA KOPCHIK DEFENDANT AT 721 POWELL ST., HAWK RUN, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
BY HANDING TO CHRISTINA KOPCHIK, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER / DEHAVEN
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ;" ... @ .

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT ;

First Horizon Home Loan Corporation A
Plaintiff(s)

No.: 2006-01818-CD

Real Debt: $71,202.35

Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $
George Kopchik Entry: $20.00
Christina Kopchik
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: June 21, 2007

Expires: June 21, 2012

Cue AL,

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this June 21, 2007

s 3k 3k ok ok s sk sk sk sk sk ke sk ke ok sk sk ok ok ok ok ok ok sk sk ok st sk sk ke sk s ok ok st ke sk sk ok e Sk ke o ok ok sk e ok e sk sk sk e sk sk 3k sk ke o ik ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN
CORPORATION,

Plaintiff,
Vs,

GEORGE KOPCHIK; CHRISTINA KOPCHIK;

Defendants.

TO: DEFENDANTS

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO PLEAD TO THE
ENCLOSED COMPLAINT WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS
FROM SERVICE HEREOF OR A DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAY
BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ADDRESS
OF THE PLAINTIFF 1S:

AND THE DEFENDANT:

721 Powell Street

Hawk Run, PA 16840

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE LOCATION OF
THE REAL ESTATE AFFE CTED BY THIS LIEN IS
721 Powell Street, Hawk Run PA 16840
Municipality: Morris

Scott Q. Diettetich
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ATTY FILE NO.: XCP 80503

CIVIL DIVISION
NO- Olo-1818-CD
TYPE OF PLEADING

CIVIL ACTION - COMPLAINT
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN
CORPORATION

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG &
ACKERMAN, LLC

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
Pa. LD. #55650

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire
Pa. I.D. #89705

Richard P. Haber, Esquire

Pa 1.D. #202567

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500

(908) 233-1390 FAX
office@zuckergoldberg.com
File No.: XCP- 80503/ro

d.
Eﬂ\l)l\.g)g %%’500
NO KCOShif
William A. Sh

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts”



IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE
ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. §1692 ET
SEQ. (1977), DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF THE DEBT OR ANY
PORTION THEREOF, IF DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN THIRTY (30)
DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL OBTAIN
AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF,
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF
REQUESTED WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS PLEADING, COUNSEL
FOR PLAINTIFF WILL SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30)
DAY PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO
COLLECT THIS DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES THAT YOUR ANSWER
TO THIS COMPLAINT IS TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS,
YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF
THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF
YOU REQUEST PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS UPON
YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT, THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN
ATTORNEY FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS IN THIS
SUIT.

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL
ESTATE.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN :  CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION, :
NO.:
Plaintiff,
VS.

GEORGE KOPCHIK; CHRISTINA
KOPCHIK;

Defendants.

NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claim set forth in the following pages, you
must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering a written
appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court your defenses or objections to
the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without
you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court without further notice for any money
claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money
or property or other rights important to you. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER
AT ONCE. IF YOU SHOULD NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

NOTICE TO DEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

NOTICE TO DEFEND LAWYER REFERRAL
Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.O.Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harrisburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION, :
NO.:
Plaintiff,
VS.

GEORGE KOPCHIK; CHRISTINA KOPCHIK;

Defendants.

AVISO

USTED HA SIDO DEMONDADO/A EN CORTE. Si usted desea defenderse de las demandas que se
presentan mas adelante en las siguientes paginas, debe tomar accion dentro do los proximos veinte (20)
dias despues de la notifacacion de esta Demanda y Aviso radicando personalmente o por medio de un
abogado una comperencencia escrita y redicanco en la Courte por escrito sus defensas de, y objecciones a,
los demandas presentadas aqui en contra suya. Se le advierte de que si usted falla de tomar accion como
se describe anteriormente, el caso puede proceder sin usted y un fallo por cualquier suma de dinero
reclamada en la demanda o cualquier otra reclamacion o remedio solicitado por el demandante puede ser
dictado en contra suya por la Corte sin mas aviso adicional. Usted puede perder dinero O propieded u
otros derechos importantes para usted.

USTED DEBE LLEVAR ESTE DOCUMENTO A SU ABAGADO IMMEDIATAMENTE. S1USTED
NO TIENE UN ABOGADO O NO PUEDE PAGARLE A UNO, LLAME A VAYA A LA SIGUEINTE
OFICINA PARA AVERIGUAR DONDE PUEDE ENCONTRAR ASISTENCIA LEGAL.

NOTICE TO DEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

NOTICE TO DEFEND LAWYER REFERRAL
* Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.O.Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harrisburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION, :
NO.:
Plaintiff,
Vs,

GEORGE KOPCHIK; CHRISTINA KOPCHIK;

Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION - COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

And now comes FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION, by its attorneys,
Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC, and files this Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure as
follows:

1. The Plaintiff, FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION, which has its
principal place of business at 4000 Horizon Way, Irving, TX 75063,

2. The Defendants, George Kopchik and Christina Kopchik , are individuals whose
last known address is 721 Powell Street, Hawk Run, PA16840.

3. On or about April 22, 2005, Defendants executed a Note in favor of Plaintiff in
the original principal amount of $64,000.00.

4. On or about April 22, 2005, as security for payment of the aforesaid Note,
Defendants made, executed and delivered to Plaintiff a Mortgage in the original principal amount
of $64,000.00 on the premises hereinafter described, with said Mortgage being recorded in the

Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County on April 27, 2005, in Mortgage Book



Volume Instrument No. 200506122, Page . A true and correct copy of said Mortgage containing
a description of the premises subject to said Mortgage is marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto
and made a part hereof.

5. Defendants are record and real owners of the aforesaid mortgaged premises.

6. Defendants are in default under the terms of the aforesaid Mortgage and Note for,
inter alia, failure to pay the monthly instaliments of principal and interest when due.

7. On or about , Defendants were mailed a combined Notice of Homeowners’
Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 and Notice of Intention to Foreclose Mortgage, in
compliance with the Homeowner’s Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act, Act 91 of 1983 and

Act 601974, 41 P.S. §101, et seq.

8. The amount due and owing Plaintiff by Defendants are as follows:
Principal $63,204.31
Interest through 11/01/2006 $1,689.12
Late Charges $ 63.88
Attorneys’ fees $1,250.00
Title Search and Costs $2,500.00
TOTAL $68,707.31

plus interest on the principal sum ($63,204.31) from November 1, 2006, at the rate of $11.04 per
diem, plus additional late charges, and costs (including additional escrow advances), additional
attorneys’ fees and costs and for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment in mortgage foreclosure for the amount due of
$68,707.31, with interest thereon at the rate of $11.04 per diem from November 1, 2006, plus additional
late charges, and costs (including additional escrow advances), additional attorneys’ fees and costs and for

foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises.



ZUCKER, GOLDBERG, & ACKERMAN

Scott &. Dietterick, Esqﬁ'h{

PA 1.D. #55650

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire
P.A.ID. #89705

Richard P. Haber, Esquire

P.A1D. #202567

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
XCP-80370

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.



EXHIBIT A



Preparcd By:

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION
4000 HORIZON WAY

IRVING, TEXAS 750683

When Racorded Mal) To:
Executive Closing Company, LLC
37 Bellefonte Avenue
Sulte 230

Lock Haven, PA 17748
Loan Number 0092948684

UP! Number: 124-Q-11-560-0000-3 124

pnce Above This Line For Recording Data]

FHA Case No.
MORTGAGE 44.017.194645523-

THIS TGAGE (*Security Inamansnt”) (s glven on APRIL 23, 2005, The mortgagor i GEORGE
Komnw CHRISTINA KOPCHIK ("Bomrower*), This Seum%:mmm given o Mortgage
Elecironic Reglitration Systems, Inc. (*"MERS"), (solely as nominee for Lender, as hersinafter defined,
and Lander's mccessors and assigns), as mongages. MERS is organizad and existing under the laws of
Delawnre, wad has an addresa and telephone ptaber of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M1 48501-2026, tel. (888)
679-MERS, FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION ("Leoder” i orgenized and exuting
undee the aws of THE STATE OF KANSAS, and has ao address of 4000 WAY, IXVING,
TEXAS 75063, Borrower owes Lender the principsl sum of SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND 00/100ths
Dollars (U.8.364,000.00). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same dai¢ aa this Security
Tustruent ("Nota*), which provides for monthly pryments, with the full debt, if not paid easlier, dus and
paysble on MAY 1, 208, This Security Instrunent securas fo Lender: (a) te of the debt
evidenced by the Note, whb interest, and sll renewals, exwsions sod modificktions of the Note; (b) the

¢ of sll other sumi, With lntereat, advanced undes paragraph 7 1o proft the security of this
W;M(c)wpumo(wmw'amvmmmmmmmkww
Inatrument and the Note. Por&hmm.aomwmmymm.mwmeywm
(solaly 23 nomines for Lender and Lendes's successors and atsigns) and lo the succestors and asidgns of
MERS, ihe following desoribod property Jocated in CLEARFIELD County, Pemmsylvania:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOT POR ALL PURPOSES.

MIN 100085200529486849

Tax Paete) {dentification Number: 124-Q-11-560-0000-3 124
which uprently has tho addres of _721 FOWELL STREET

[Street]
HAWKRUN . Pesybvanis _ 1680 (Propaty Addreas*):
i g
GMD 0178 (499) Page | of 7 —— FHA Peanaytvanis Mortgaze

88 39vd 3SIDFId SpBITLYPTB 81:88 988T/0t/01
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PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL that certain messuage or plot of lend situate in the Village of Ashcroft, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on Whitman Stroct an corner of line of Chasles Ramey; thence westward
fifty two (52) feet to & comer of said Street; thence in a northerly direction two hundred
and eight (208) fost to a comer; thence West, or nearly 50, to s comer of Lot of Chacles
Ramoy, a distance of fifty two (52) feet; thence along said Lot two hundred and sight
(208) foet to the place of beginning.

SUBJECT, nevertheless, to such cxpress and/cr implied exceptions, reservations,
conditions, easements, covenents, restrictions, conveyances and limitations as are
contained in all prior deeds.

PARCEL NO. | BEING ths same premises granted and conveyed unto Mike Malenish
and Anna Malenish, brother and sister, alzo known ag Mike Malinich and Anna Malinich
by Deed of Cristena Malenish, » widow, dited March 7, 1969 and recorded March 10,
1969 in Clearfictd County Record Book 545, Page 409, The said Anna Malinich died
February 24, 2003 thereby vesting fee simple interest in Mike Malinish a3 surviving joint
tenant with right of survivorship. The said Mike Malinich died December 13, 2003 and
Norman Melinich and William Malinich were appointed Co-Exceutars of the estate,

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL that certain mossusge tencment situate in the Village of Hawk Rum, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Peansylvania, bounded and deaceibed as follows, to wit

BEGINNING at a post corner of land of Louis Vandumberg on public road; thence by
sald public road, & distance of forty four (44) feet t0 alnd of Peter LeGrande; thencs by
line of land of the said Peter LeGrande, & distance of two hundred and cighty (208) feet to
Township Road; thence by Towaship Road to other lands of Louis Vandenberg, 2
distancs of forty four (44) feet; thence by lands of the said Louis Vandenberg, a distance
of two hundred and eight (208) fect to public roed and the place of beginning.

SUBJECT, however, 1o all the reservations in removing the voal, fire clay and other
minerals, in all prior deeds of record.

BARCEL NO. 2 BEING tho semc premises granted and conveyed unto Mike _Malininh. a
single person, and Ann Malinich, a single person, by Deed of Dennis W, Moriarty and
Eva Moriarty, his wifs, dated Junc 4, 1971 and reoordexd June 4, 1971 igl?ouﬂcld
County Recard Book 575, Page 651, The said Anna Malinich died % -4 0 thereby
vesting foo simple interest in Mike Malinish ag surviving joint tensut with right of
survivorship. The said Mike Malinich died December 13, 2003 and Norman Malinich and
William Malinich were appointed Co-Exccutors of the estate.

ox ¥
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touvey unencumbered, exceps
oncumbrances of recoed. Bonvwmmmtn‘ mwmmhmwwm

THIS UMENT combines wuniform covemans for aations! usc and non-uaiform
coveats with linied variations by Jurisdiction ko constitute 2 uniform security instrument coverlng real

mm.bmww«mﬂwuhw;
1. Pavmwust o Bebnolosl Yesoos v - — pariraie

c—

.

BEING the ssme premiscs veyed unto George Kopehik, fram Nonman
Mll!aleh. oftho Esm of Mike MnHmh. by deed dated loS” ad
o5 in Cloarficid County Instrument Number “280LVEl

EXHIBIT A
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TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafer erocied on the property essomants
:mmm. md ﬁnnm now urhuuﬂar:punofﬂwpmputy.ﬂnww:g:gdlﬁomhﬁ
h_mmbymumwhmmotmm is referred to in this Security [nsoumen
ax the mmwmwmm only legal title 1o the interants granied
by Borrower in mummm_ﬂmwmuﬁm lsw or custom, MERS, (as nonvines
for Leoder and Lender's succersors and estigns), has the right: to exercise sny or sl of thoss insevests,

Lender including, but not limited to, reloasiag or this Instrument,
BORROWER COVENANTS that Bomrower is I seisod of the estate bereby conveyed and has the
right , grani and convey the Property and thr the Proparty is unencambered, except for

encumhrances of recprd. Borrower warrans and will defend genersily the ditle to the Property against all
clalrs and demands, subject to any ensumbrances of record.

TH}S SBCURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national uss and non-uniform
covecants with limitod variations by Jurisdiction to coustitute & wniform security instrument covering real

P NIbcRM COVENANTS. Botsower aud Londer oovenant xud agee as follows:
Interwit

1. Payment ot Principal, and Late Borrower shall pay when dua the principal of,
and mrareat on, the dobt evidenced by tho Nots and lato charges dus under the Note,
2. Monthly Fayromt of Taxes, Inmomnce, Botrower shall include in each

exceed the maximum smount that may be required for Borrowee's escrow account the Real Estate
Setzlemers. Procoduses Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. § 2601 uﬁ.mmmw :

3500, 15 they may be smendsd from time to time (*RESP. , except that the cuabion oF reserve permitted
WWAth«ckmmmW'ummmwmb
in the account way not be hased on amounts dus for the mOYBAZS insLrAnce premiudl

The Esorow e pledged as additional security for wil suma sscured by this Security Instrument.
If Borower wnders to the Full payment of all such sume, Borrower's account shall be credited
with; the balance ining for &l imumllment itexms (3), (0), A0S (¢) and ANY MONEASS insurance premivn
tostallment that Londer has not become obligated o pay the Sectetary, and Lender shall promptly
refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immedistely prior o a foreclosure sale of the Propesty or its
acquisiion by Lender, Bogrower's account thall be creditsd with any balance remaiming for all
instltmeats for itemms (a), (b), and (). .

3. Application of Puymeats. ALl payments under Perageaphs | and 2 sball be applied by Lender as

First, to the morigage inmrsnce premium to be pald ww«_wﬂum!yormdmmmhly
chatge by the Secrerary instead of the menthly MOTIGAGE IMUTANCY preumiln,
sé'cotn, to any taxcs, special asscagments, leaschold mmmmgmnndm,mrne.nondm
Zard insurance premicms, ab i
Thind, w iaterest dus under she Now;
Foutlh, to amostization of the priocipal of the Note: and
F_@T\omchuwwmmm.

GMD 9178 (499) Page 20f? um-w_GL _CK FHA Pasniylvaale Morigage
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Row i exigencs of subwequemtly erecied, against any haxzards, casualrles, and contingencies,
incinding fire, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be malntained in the smounts xnd
for the periods that Lendet roquirss, Barrower shatl also insura all improvements on the Property, whrther
xlw In existonce or subsequeatly erected, againat lots by floods to the cxtait required by the Sccretary,

{nsurance shall be curried with companics ved by Lender. The insurance policiss and any
renewnls chall be huld by Lender and shall i loss payable clanses in favor of, and in & form
aocepiable to, Lender,

wmounts appli
or repair of the damaged Froperty. Any application of the proceeds o the principal shall not extend or
postpone the duc date of the monthly paymean whick are referred w0 in Par 2, or change the
smount of sich puymemss. Any excess prococds over an amouns t0 pay all cutitanding
Indebtadness undes the Noto and shall be paid 1o the entiry legally entitied thereto.
In the evem of of this ity Instrument o other tratisfar of title 6o the Propesty that
::%mmm the indebiedness, sil righs, title and fereat of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force
o
5. Occupancys azd Protection of the Proputy; s Loan

sale or wansfer of the Property) and shall coatinue to tha 1 *s peincipal
mmummyw%umwmy.mummm will
vndoe hardship for Bonrower, or exizl which are beyond

GMD 0178 (459) Fage 3 of 7 WW_G_E_,. -CL FHA Paxmaytvanis Mergage
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© . (D) contests in good ths Yen by, or defends against of the lien in, sgal
[ which in the Lender's opinion opersis to provent the enforcement of the lien; of (v) secures

=4

i 1dentity
saisfy the lien or take one or meze of the set forth sbove within 10 days of the giving of notice.
8, Foes. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secrotary.
9. Grounds for Acoalaration of Debt,

'a) Defuult. Lender mmy, except as limited by ions issued by the in the case of
() Borrower detaults by falling w pay in full sy monthly peyment required by this Security
@D mmmwhwﬁﬁofm lhinyd“ 0 pector o:i. i

. forn © nm ol s
o up s &ys, t0 perfonn xiy biigario

) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if pemined by applicable law (inchuding

secaion 341(d) of the Gern-St Germaln Depository Institutions Ast of 1982, 12 U.5.C. 1701)-3(d))

and with the prior approval of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums

mx{mmmm

) or part of the Property, or & benoficisl inieeeat in a trust ownlng all ox part of the
Property, is 3013 er otherwise tramferred (other than by devise or descant). and
(il)a'l;he Mhmm?*wmmm;mm:‘h;'mh&m%mm‘:;
or the purcharer or gramtes does so ocoupy the Property. of her credit has not

ved in accordance with the requirements of the Secretary, )

(c) No Walver. If circumstances occur that would permit Leader to sequire immediate payaext in

full, Sut Lender doss not require such paymnents, Lender does not waive is rights with respect o

mbsaquans events. i

(&)“m ormmmw. mrmwukwmm?omhdn_mwbydw e

will Wik Lendar's rights, case of paymws defanls, 10 require immadiate paymen

wmuuwﬁmmmummmum-mu

20t permitied by reguiat .

© Momwm W.MW%MHMMWMMM;RM

e e e byt paymis n ol o 2l o secre Y

date f, 8 ion, equire in fall of all surns

MWW?AWWOINM.w?fMWM

"

°

1

Lanxder’s failure 1o remit g rorigage inshrance premium 0 the Sacratary. . .
10. Reimstatement. Borrower has u right & be relartatad if Lendor hias requited imumediave payment in
full bocause of mmw'swmwmmmmmwmmugxms@unymm.m

Borrower shalt iender huhmpmmmmmnhedmbmgnomw'smwnmﬂimludiu.
mﬂuemmeymobugmofwmmnmiwmmmmmm

OMD 0178 (499) Page 4 of 7 Iwumhﬂnln___G_K___ _‘C)K FRA Penpyivania Mertguge
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foreclosare prooseding, reinstatement will
{11Y] uwm?nv@ubmmmofmmmwmhmm

with W,
i h L6, "Hazardous Substaaces® are thoss substances defined a3 woxk ar
M::&::d m’"mmmm Law and the following substances: gasoline, levosene, other
o ebonmn m‘m':ﬁhm"wﬁmxn M'mﬁ-puim 16,
irormeail Low rema foderd] lava a0t laws of tho furisdiztion Whero the Prapazty is located that
relae W health, safety ar ecvirounental protection.

GMD 0178 (499) Page S of 7 m—-um:_gL_ _CK_ FHA Pantytvanln Morigage
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PRFR. wit VWY avww ¢ .=

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS, Borrower and Lender further covanant and agree &3 follows:
17. Asslgnmont of Rents, Borrower unconditionally and transfers to Lender all the rents and

ity enly.
notice of breach to Borrower: (3) all rexs received by Borrower shall be held by
for bensfit of Lender ecnly, o be appiled to the sums socured by tho Security
shall be entitted o collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (¢) each
Property shall pay all rems duo and unpaid w0 Lender of Lender’s ageet on Lender’s written

sny prior assigmment of the sonts And bas not and will nos perform any act
axsrcishyg its rights under this Paragraph 17,

thall not be required to emser upon, take comzol of of maintaln tho Propesty before or afiec
. However, Lender or s ially sppoinsed receiver may do so at any
ication of rents shall not sure or waive any defsult or invalidate any other
. This assigament of rents of the Property shall corminaie whea the debt socured
Instrument is paid in full.

Forecloture Procedute, If Lander requires bmmedinte payment in full under passgraph 9, Lendes
foreclose this Security Insoument by judiclal . Lender shall be entitled to coliect all
expenses inenrred in pursuing tho remedies i this paragraph 18, inoluding, but not Emited ¢,
ammm‘feum!mu’thhwﬂm..

It Lendec’s imerest in thias Security Inmrument is hakd by the Secretary and tho Socretary raquires
e e Souh Py Monge Ferwiotes Ao 154 (he) 1 DA S8 )

in i . ,8.C. 3751 ot 5eq.
requesting & foreclosure conmnissiones Wumummmmmfomm%m
Property a m&dlgﬁwmﬂoﬂzhhw&ﬁm‘ sontenco shall deprive the Secrefary of mny
[

%
H

T
gfz éggﬁ@
phptl
;§§ il

L
:

20, Watvers, Bormower, fo the sxiam permitted by spplicable Iaw, walves a0y seleases any error of
delects hpmmﬁmnmmmsuuiulm,mm&yynivnhbﬁu&dwpma
fomre ws mmmmorm.mmorm.mnm.m.kwmw.
and hosnestead excrption. ) . o
21, Reinstatement Period. Borrawer's time 10 reinstase provided in paragraph 10 shall extend to on¢
hour price w the commenccment of bidding st » sheriff's sale or other sale purstuamnt 1o this Security
Instrament.

23, Purchage Money Maortgage. [f wny of the dabt secured by this Security Insriment is ka0
mmmmmﬁmem.thmwmwMuawmmm

23. lIntereat Rate After Judgment, Borrower agrees that the {nterest rate payable after 3 is
entered on the Note or in mwdmnfmnmcfombsmduﬁhemrmmbhmdmnm

Mw'wwmm.lfmmmmrﬂmmmudwmwmmm
ogether with thi m%mmuwmmwdmmmmu

O Adjustable Raso Rida DCondominiuza Rider DSecond Hosoo Rider
O Balloan Rider [OPianned Unik Development Rider  [1Othar(s) [specify]
114 Famlly Rider OBiweckly Paymeat Rider
GMD 0178 (499) Pago6af? ———y ) S _&(_ FHA Peapayivanis Martgags
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BY SIGNING BELOW, Borower accipts and sgrees 0 the lyms and covexanis containad in this
Socurity Instrament and in any ridsr(s) esocired by Borrower and recorded wih it,

SR,

s (Seal)

701«;3 KOPCRIK JR. e

KO oDurrower

(Seal) ' (Seal)

<Boriower ~Barowe
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTYOF (.. A¢ )

Ticrbr, PAPeaes hacclatith of i
CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE I, 13 "\ do hareby oertify the the cnrrect
of the withinaarmed lender is 4008 HO WAY, , TEXAS 75063, witnzes my hand

this o™ dayof Qp{.; » 2009 .

of Lender.

GMD D176 (499) Page 7 6f7
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VERIFICATION

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire hereby states that she is attorney for PLAINTIFF in this
matter, that Plaintiff is outside the jurisdiction 6f the court and or the Verification could not be
bbtained within the time allowed for the filing of the pleading, that he is authérized to make this
verification pursuant to Pa. R. C. P. 1024 (¢) and that the statements made in the foregoing
pleading in the Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure are based upon information supplied by
Plaintiff and are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.
Furthermore, it is the undersigned's intention to substitute a verification from Plaintiff as soon as

- it is recetved by counsel.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Lindap (4 oowiins

Kimberly Al|Bonner, Esquire
PA 1.D.#89705

Dated: '\\ - 3 ~ Dcﬂ




# ‘=~ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 102105
NO: 06-1818-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 2
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF:  FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION

VS.
DEFENDANT: GEORGE KOPCHIK and CHRISTINA KOPCHIK

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, November 17, 2006 AT 11:31 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON
GEORGE KOPCHIK DEFENDANT AT 721 POWELL ST., HAWK RUN, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
BY HANDING TO GEORGE KOPCHIK, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER / DEHAVEN

F\LE

/S Lm
FE@ 08 Zﬂﬁ@

William A. Shaw
Pro‘chonotarle\e rk of Courts



«  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 102105
NO: 06-1818-CD
SERVICE# 2 OF 2
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

N4

PLAINTIFF:  FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION

Vs.
DEFENDANT: GEORGE KOPCHIK and CHRISTINA KOPCHIK

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, November 17,2006 AT 11:31 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON
CHRISTINA KOPCHIK DEFENDANT AT 721 POWELL ST., HAWK RUN, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
BY HANDING TO CHRISTINA KOPCHIK, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER / DEHAVEN



i IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102105
NO: 06-1818-CD
SERVICES 2
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF:  FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION

Vs,
DEFENDANT: GEORGE KOPCHIK and CHRISTINA KOPCHIK

SHERIFF RETURN

. _______________________________________________________________________________________________|
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By . CHECK # AMOUNT

SURCHARGE ZUCKER 137382 20.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS ZUCKER 137382 40.02
So Answers,

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2007 i ;
Ch(:s:e%\ Haw

Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN
CORPORATION,

 Plaintiff,

- VS,

GEORGE KOPCHIK; CHRISTINA KOPCHIK

Defendants.

To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County:

Docket No.: 06-1818-CD

Execution No.:

FILED
WS 55

Will '
Pmmon&éarg}&e?khg}”c%m@

A’H‘&P ‘Reoe
lCC @&wn-}s ‘O/P@P,

Ozse_r +9$)uan-q-

ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER
ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

Amount. Due
Interest from 06/21/2007 to date
of sale

Total

Plus Costs (Costs to be added)

Dated: July 10, 2007

$71,202.35
$1,987.20

$73,189.55 73,189.55 plus costs to
be added

195,00 Prothonotary costs

Klmberiy A Bonner Esqmre P. AID #89705

Richard P. Haber, Esquire; P.A1D. #202567
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301 '
Mountainside, NJ 07092
File No.: XCP-80503

. (908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX



v

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MORRIS TOWNSHIP, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200506121, ID# 12Y-
Q11-560-3, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS:

BEGINNING ON WHITMAN STREET ON CORNER OF LINE OF CHARLES RAMEY; THENCE
WESTWARD 52 FEET TO A CORNER ON SAID STREET; THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION
208 FEET TO A CORNER; THENCE WEST, OR NEARLY SO, TO A CORNER OF LOT OF CHARLES

RAMEY, A DISTANCE OF 52 FEET; THENCE ALONG SAID LOT 208 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

Tax Parcel ID.: 12Y-Q11-560-3

Address: 721 Powell Street, Hawk Run, PA 16840.

BEING the same premises which Norman Malinich, executor of the Estate of Michael Malinich
(aka Mike Malinich aka Mike Malinish), by Deed dated April 22, 2005 and recorded April 27,

2005 1n and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Volume Instrument #:
200506121, Page , granted and conveyed unto George Kopchik and Christina Kopchik.

Exhibit “A”



"
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOMELOAN . : <

CORPORATION, o . Docket No.: 06-1818-CD
Plaintiff, . : .. Execution No.:

VS.

GEORGE KOPCHIK,; CHRISTINA KOPCHIK

_ Defendants. . | : A

- AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1 |

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 721 Powell Street, Hawk Run, PA 16840.

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

GEORGE KOPCHIK A/K/A GEORGE KOPCHIK, JR. AND CHRISTINA KOPCHIK
721 Powell Street
Hawk Run, PA 16840

2. Name énd Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

GEORGE KOPCHIK
721 Powell Street
Hawk Run, PA 16840

" CHRISTINA KOPCHIK
- 721 Powell Street

Hawk Run, PA 16840

3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold: o : .

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION

" Plaintiff



4, Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION
Plaintiff

5. Name and Address of eVery other person who has any record lien on the property:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
230 East Market Street .
Clearfield, PA 16830

6. Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY DOMESTIC REALATIONS OFFICE
230 E. Market Street

Suite 300

Clearfield, PA 16830

UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS

721 Powell Street

Hawk Run, PA 16840

UNKNOWN SPOUSE

721 Powell Street

- Hawk Run, PA 16840

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE- INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128- 0601



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. I undersgand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating t@ ungworn falsification to authorities.

ZUCKER, GOL BRMAN, LLC
/)
. - BY: TN -
Dated: July 10, 2007 Scott AvDiettefick |E squire; PAVL.D. #55650

Kimberly A.‘BonnelvEsquire; P.A LD, #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire; P.AID. #202567

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

Mountainside, NJ 07092

File No.: XCP-80503 o
(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN :
CORPORATION, ] . Docket No.: 06-1818-CD

Plaintiff, ‘ : Execution No.:
vs. .

. GEORGE KOPCHIK: CHRISTINA KOPCHIK

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

N
"Oy,
A

\

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are dlrected to levy

upon and sell the following described property:
See Exhibit "A" attached.

AMOUNT DUE ' $71,202.35

INTEREST from 06/21/2007 to date $1,987.20
of sale :
Total - $73,189.55 73,189.55 plus costs to
be added
(Costs to be added) las.oo Prdthcnotary costs
Prothonotary: |

Clerk

Date: 7h31p7




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MORRIS TOWNSHIP, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200506121, ID# 12Y-
Q11-560-3, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS:

BEGINNING ON WHITMAN STREET ON CORNER OF LINE OF CHARLES RAMEY; THENCE
WESTWARD 52 FEET TO A CORNER ON SAID STREET; THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION
208 FEET TO A CORNER; THENCE WEST, OR NEARLY SO, TO A CORNER OF LOT OF CHARLES
RAMEY, A DISTANCE OF 52 FEET; THENCE ALONG SAID LOT 208 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

Tax Parcel I.D.: 12Y-Q11-560-3

Address: 721 Powell Street, Hawk Run, PA 16840.

BEING the same premises which Norman Malinich, executor of the Estate of Michael Malinich
(aka Mike Malinich aka Mike Malinish), by Deed dated April 22, 2005 and recorded April 27,

2005 1n and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Volume Instrument #:
200506121, Page, granted and conveyed unto George Kopchik and Christina Kopchik.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20622
NO: 06-1818-CD
PLAINTIFF: FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION

Vs,
DEFENDANT: GEORGE KOPCHIK; CHRISTINA KOPCHIK

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 7/13/2007

LEVY TAKEN @
POSTED @
' SALE HELD F A}_
SOLD TO JAN 1
SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Cotifts
WRIT RETURNED ~ 1/14/2008
DATEDEEDFILED  NOT SOLD
DETAILS
@ SERVED GEORGE KOPCHIK A/K/A GEORGE KOPCHIK, JR.

NOW, JULY 27, 2007 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO STAY THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR
DCTOBER 5, 2007.

@ SERVED CHRISTINA KOPCHIK



” IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET # 20622
. NO: 06-1818-CD
PLAINTIFF:  FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION
VS.
DEFENDANT: GEORGE KOPCHIK; CHRISTINA KOPCHIK

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
e

SHERIFF HAWKINS $50.00

SURCHARGE $40.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

Cheg‘:&m &&\@W

Hawkins
Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN :
CORPORATION, . Docket No.: 06-1818-CD

Plaintiff, . Execution No.:

VS.

GEORGE KOPCHIK; CHRISTINA KOPCHIK

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

AMOUNT DUE $71,202.35
INTEREST from 06/21/2007 to date $1,987.20
of sale

Total $73,189.55 73,189.55 plus costs to
be added

(Costs to be added) 19s.00  Prothonotary costs

Prothonotary:

£ ,/‘!,f /
By: (,\); _,;/\.;C:/ “9’://(1{‘_

Clerk

Date: 7"3]07

Received this writ this \'@4\ da
of {8\ )y AD._ 2007 Y
M QLSO AMEM




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MORRIS TOWNSHIP, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200506121, ID# 12Y-
Q11-560-3, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS:

BEGINNING ON WHITMAN STREET ON CORNER OF LINE OF CHARLES RAMEY; THENCE
WESTWARD 52 FEET TO A CORNER ON SAID STREET; THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION
208 FEET TO A CORNER; THENCE WEST, OR NEARLY SO, TO A CORNER OF LOT OF CHARLES

RAMEY, A DISTANCE OF 52 FEET, THENCE ALONG SAID LOT 208 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING. :

Tax Parcel I D.: 12Y-Q11-560-3

Address: 721 Powell Street, Hawk Run, PA 16840

BEING the same premises which Norman Malinich, executor of the Estate of Michael Malinich
(aka Mike Malinich aka Mike Malinish), by Deed dated Apnil 22, 2005 and recorded April 27,

2005 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Volume Instrument #:
200506121, Page, granted and conveyed unto George Kopchik and Christina Kopchik.

Exhibit “A”



. REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME GEORGE KOPCHIK A/K/A GEORGE KOPCHIK, JR. NO. 06-1818-CD

NOW, January 14, 2008, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legai notice of time and
place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date,
time and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on , | exposed the within described real estate of George Kopchik;
Christina Kopchik to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the
sum of and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
RDR
SERVICE 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 71,202.35
INTEREST @ 0.00
MILEAGE FROM TO
LEVY
“Pﬂggﬁﬁg PROTH SATISFACTION
LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSbs 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
282”152'\'22'0“ 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
Ao CoMssion
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF SURCHARGE 40.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST 1,987.20
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOQUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID/SETTLEMENT AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $73,229.55
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
LIEN SEARCH
HERIFF COSTS )
TOTAL S $50.00 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
DEED COSTS 0.00
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 50.00
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PROTHONOTARY 125.00
REGISTER & RECORDER MORTGAGE SEARCH
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL DEED COSTS $0.00 TOTAL COSTS $175.00

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



Jul 27 2007 2:48PM

HP LASERJET FRX p.1

LEGNARD B. ZUCKER ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LL.C

. ) W SOUNDED N 1923
%‘g{*ﬁ&g&%}”‘ﬂ“ : ATTORNEYS ATLA S ZUCEUNED TN %)

. 200 SHEFFIELD STREET- SUITE 301

R Foox o e s
TANEIEHA I INGRAM MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07052-0024 LEONARD £L GOLDBERG (1925.197
MILICA A FATOVICH o BENJAMIN WEISS (1949-1981
BRIAN C NKHOLAS* ™ TELEPHONE: 908-223-8500
STEVEND. KROL FACSIMILE: 508.233-1390

*AISO MEMBER OF NY, PA AND CA BAR
*+ ALSO MEVBER OF PA BAR

*ee AT SO MEMBER OF NY AND ME BAR.
e MEMIER OF PA BAR ONLY

QF CONGEL:
SCOTT A. DIETTERICK. ESQ. ****
KIMGIERLY A BONNZR,BSG.*°

XCP-803503

Via Fax & Regular Mail

E-MafL: office@zuskergoldberg.fom

July 27,2007

Fax No. gilf LS - 5’(}‘[{;

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE DEPT;
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 Bast Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re:
vs.

Premises:

Docket No.:
Sheriff #:

Dear Sir or Madam:

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION
Geprge Kopchik, et al

721 Powell Street

Hawk Run, PA 16848

06-1818-CD '

Pleuse consider this coirespondence a formal request to stay the sheriff sale in the above-referenced
maner. The loan was reinstated in the amount of $6,843 44. Please refund any excess from our advance
or bill our office for any additional funds due.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

ZUCKER GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN

By: Lactana W

Foreclosure Sales Specialist

nn
cc: George Kopchik
721 Powell Street

Hawk Run, PA 16840.

Christina Kopchik

721 Powell Street

Hawk Run, PA 16840-

Penrsytvamia GiFce:
PO By 650
Henhey, PA 17033
717-833.3360

Fax 717-353-3562



. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION,
NO.: 06-1818-CD

Plaintiff,
o ¥1.00 Ay

George Kopchik; Christina Kopchik ﬁF”._ED e |Cedd
Defendants. JUL ()8 2[] O‘p g‘a;L ’58{4€d

William A. Sh k) ‘ ! 7

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please mark the judgment filed at the above-captioned term and number satisfied without
prejudice.

Respectfully submitted:

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

e
BY: e
Dated: July 6, 2009 Scott & Dietterick, E(squire; PA 1.D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA LD. #89705
Eric Santos, Esquire; PA 1.D. #201493
Joel A. Ackerman, Esquire; PA 1.D. #202729
Attorneys for Plaintiff
XCP-80503/ka
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-80503



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @\
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA @ )
CIVIL DIVISION j/é_

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2006-01818-CD
First Horizon Home Loan Corporation

Debt: $73,189.55
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
George Kopchik
Christina Kopchik

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Wednesday, July 08, 2009 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and
all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Prothonotary

Certified from the record this 8th day of July, A.D. 2009




